NOS
AUTUMN / WINTER 2025
MEN
INHALT  / CONTENTS
      HEADQUARTERS AND SHOWROOMS
    HOW TO ORDER 46
47
43
45
38
35
37
23
29
33
27
25
19
39
17
15
9
11
 5
 3
Kurzfristige Änderungen und Druckfehler vorbehalten. Farbabweichungen möglich.
Subject to change without notice and printing errors. Colours may vary.
COMFORT FIT
TAPERED FIT
MODERN FIT
REGULAR FIT
INFORMATIONS
• RICK  -  VINTAGE DENIM ( 0984L )
• RICK  -  VINTAGE DENIM ( 1982L )
• ARNE  -  RECYCLED DENIM  ( 0970L )
• GRIFFIN  -  COTTON NYLON STRETCH  ( 0762L )
• GRIFFIN  -  PRINTED JERSEY  ( 0767L )
• ARNE  -  BLACK STRETCH DENIM  ( 0971L )
• JOG'N JEANS  -  LIGHT SWEAT DENIM  ( 0994L )
• JOG'N JEANS  -  PRINTED SWEAT  ( 0768L )
• ARNE PIPE  -  DRIVER'S JEANS  ( 1973L )
• ULTIMATE DRIVER JEANS  -  MACFLEXX - RUF EDITION  ( 1995L )
• ULTIMATE DRIVER JEANS  -  MACFLEXX  ( 1995L )
• ULTIMATE DRIVER PANTS  -  MACFLEXX  ( 1995L )
• ULTIMATE TRAVELLER PANTS  -  CARBONIUM GABARDINE ( 0737L )
• ARNE  -  STRUCTURE FLEX  ( 0733L )
• LENNOX  -  LIGHT PRINTED FLANNEL  ( 0736L )
• ARNE  -  CARBONIUM GABARDINE  ( 0737L )
• BEN  -  AUTHENTIC DENIM ( 0982L )
• LENNY  -  COTTON MICRO STRUCTURE ( 0713L )
• BESTELLMÖGLICHKEITEN  /
• ZENTRALE UND SHOWROOMS  /
C O M F O R T   F I T
RICK
0984L VINTAGE DENIM
STYLE 0430-00
99% CO  /  1% EL  /  12 oz
Comfort Fit  -  weites Bein  -  authentischer Comfort Stretch Denim  -  moderner Look  -
angenehmer Griff  -  hervorragendes Tragegefühl  -  Fußweite: 42 cm
comfort fit  -  wide leg  -  authentic comfort stretch denim  -  modern look  -
pleasant feel  -  excellent wearing comfort  -  leg opening: 42 cm
NOS (ganzjährig lieferbar)
NOS (year-around delivery)
GRÖSSEN / LÄNGEN SIZES / LENGTHS
3